RUSSELL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

P.O. Box 522 Novelty, Ohio 44072 440-338-5798

LEGAL NOTICE

PUBLIC HEARING RUSSELL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO

Notice is hereby given that the Russell Township Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing on a proposed amendment to the Russell Township Zoning Resolution as submitted and recommended for approval by the Russell Township Zoning Commission. An amendment is proposed to "Appendix 'A' Russell Township Zoning Map" by rezoning Permanent Parcel Number 26-214299 on Hemlock Road from R-3: Residential to PPD: Passive Park District. The proposed amendment (Amendment ZC-2017-1) is available for public inspection in the Fiscal Office located at 8501 Kinsman Road, Russell Township, between the hours of 9:00 am and 4:00 pm, and online at http://russelltownship.us/departments/zoning/zoning-commission.

The public hearing will be held on Wednesday, July 5, 2017 at 1pm in the Russell Township Fire-Rescue Station, 14810 Chillicothe Rd, Russell Township.

Russell Township Board of Trustees

Publish one time: June 15, 2017

MEDIA FACTS
TO: The Editor

FROM: Russell Township Trustees

PROBLEMS: Call Melissa, 440-338-5798